



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0529 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 3, Lease Agreement - Gary Douppnik Manufacturing - Montclair New Classroom Building Project
Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed
File created: 3/27/2013 In control: Facilities Committee
On agenda: Final action: 3/27/2013
Enactment date: 3/27/2013 Enactment #: 13-0587

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3*, Lease Agreement between District and Gary Douppnik Manufacturing, Loomis, CA, for the latter to return one (1) District owned restroom portable to Douppnik's yard for storage for one year from Montclair School's playground, in conjunction with the Montclair New Classroom Building Project in an additional amount not to exceed \$6,280.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$160,382.00 to \$166,662.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

*If this restroom is needed at another school rather than going into storage between now and the end of the 2013 school year, this Amendment will be null and void and a relocation quote from Gary Douppnik will be issued under the school project to which the restroom is delivered.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-0529 Amendment No. 3, Lease Agreement - Gary Douppnik Manufacturing - Montclair New Classroom Building Project

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Table with 5 columns: Date, Ver., Action By, Action, Result. Row 1: 3/27/2013, 1, Board of Education, Adopted on the General Consent Report, Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3*, Lease Agreement between District and Gary Douppnik Manufacturing, Loomis, CA, for the latter to return one (1) District owned restroom portable to Douppnik's yard for storage for one year from Montclair School's playground, in conjunction with the Montclair New Classroom Building Project in an additional amount not to exceed \$6,280.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$160,382.00 to \$166,662.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

*If this restroom is needed at another school rather than going into storage between now and the end of the 2013 school year, this Amendment will be null and void and a relocation quote from Gary Douppnik will be issued under the school project to which the restroom is delivered.